2026/2027 COLLECTION
すべてを求めるライダー
それは、仲間と滑ること、
すべてを求めるライダーすべてを求めるライダーすべてを求めるライダー
それは、仲間と滑ること、
NEVER SUMMER が「ハンドクラフトによる高い耐久性」や「コロラド生まれの高性能スノーボード」として
広く知られるようになる以前。スノーボードにイーグルロゴが刻まれるよりも前から、
Canaday（ティム＆ヴィンス・キャナデイ）兄弟はフリーライドスノーボードの未来を形にしていた。

5FLEX
9FLEX
3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
FLFLF E 7XEXE 7FLFLF EXEXE
MEN'S PROTO SWIFT ST
ROCKER CAMBER
MEN'S PROTO SWIFT DT
TRIPLE CAMBER RECURVE
MEN'S PROTO SWIFT
TRIPLE CAMBER HYBRID
SIZE           WAIST         EDGE          SIDECUT         TAPER        NOSE / TAIL
156              25.9            113          VARIO 750*          5*             30.6/30.1VARIO 750*          5*             30.6/30.1V
160              26.0            117          VARIO 770*          5*             30.7/30.2VARIO 770*          5*             30.7/30.2V
161X            26.7          118          VARIO 780*         VARIO 780*         V 5*             31.2/30.7
centimeters         *multiple rarar dius avevev rarar ge *5mm taper
SIZE           WAIST        EDGE          SIDECUT         TAPER        NOSE / TAIL
148              25.5            107          VARIO 753*         20*             30.4/28.4VARIO 753*         20*             30.4/28.4V
152              25.7            112          VARIO 760*         20*             31.4/29.4VARIO 760*         20*             31.4/29.4V
157              25.9            117          VARIO 800*         20*             31.6/29.6VARIO 800*         20*             31.6/29.6V
162              26.2            121          VARIO 832*         20*             31.8/29.8    VARIO 832*         20*             31.8/29.8    V
9.92/9.13*02*468OIRAV6211.62761
entimeters         *multiple rarar dius avevev rarar ge   *20mm taper
- Swift Precision Stitched Carbon Matrix

9FLEX
3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
-  Triple Camber Hybrid
-  R.I.P. EP. EP dge-Hold TechnoTechnoT logy
-  T3 Directional Precision Stitched Carbon Matrix
-  T3 Directional Carbon Fiber Mapping
-  All Mountain Freeride Directional
-  5mm TapTapT er
-  1” Setback
-  Early-Rise Float Mechanics
SIZE           WAIST         EDGE          SIDECUT           TAPER       NOSE / TAIL
144              23.8            108           144              23.8            108           VARIO 736*            5*             28.6/28.1VARIO 736*            5*             28.6/28.1V
147              24.0            111           147              24.0            111           VARIO 743*            5*             28.8/28.3VARIO 743*            5*             28.8/28.3V
151              24.2            115           151              24.2            115           VARIO 760*            5*             29.0/28.5    VARIO 760*            5*             29.0/28.5    V
153              24.4            117           153              24.4            117           VARIO 767*            5*             29.2/28.7VARIO 767*            5*             29.2/28.7V
156              24.6            119           156              24.6            119           VARIO 773*            5*             29.5/29.0VARIO 773*            5*             29.5/29.0V
in centimeters         *multiple rarar dius avevev rarar ge   *5mm taper
KEY FEATURES
WOMEN'S PROTO T3 FR
TRIPLE CAMBER HYBRID

(X - Wide version of the original)
MEN'S PROTO T3 FR
TRIPLE CAMBER HYBRID
- Triple Camber Hybrid
- R.I.P. EdP. EdP ge-Hold TechnoTechnoT logy
- T3 Directional Precision Stitched Carbon Matrix
- T3 Directional Carbon Fiber Mapping
- All Mountain Freeride Directional
- 5mm TaTaT per
- 3/43/43/ ” Setback
- Early-Rise Float Mechanics
   (DF – Wider version of the X)
KEY FEATURES
SIZE             WAIST           EDGE          SIDECUT           TAPER         NOSE / TAIL
152                25.4              114          VARIO 724*            5*               30.1/29.6
156                25.6              118          156                25.6              118          VARIO 759*            5*               30.5/30.0VARIO 759*            5*               30.5/30.0V
160                25.8              122          160                25.8              122          VARIO 724*            5*               30.3/29.8VARIO 724*            5*               30.3/29.8V
164                26.0              127          164                26.0              127          VARIO 759*            5*               30.5/30.0VARIO 759*            5*               30.5/30.0V
157X              26.4            157X              26.4            119         VARIO 724*            5*               31.1/30.6VARIO 724*            5*               31.1/30.6V
161X              26.6              123          161X              26.6              123          VARIO 758*            5*               31.4/30.9VARIO 758*            5*               31.4/30.9V
165X              26.8              127          165X              26.8              127          VARIO 795*            5*               31.6/31.1VARIO 795*            5*               31.6/31.1V
170X              27.0              131          VARIO 800*            5*               31.8/31.3
162DF           162DF           28.4              122          VARIO 752*            5*               33.1/32.6VARIO 752*            5*               33.1/32.6V
166DF           166DF           28.4              127         VARIO 795*          VARIO 795*          V 5*               33.1/32.6
iin centimeters       *multiple rarar dius avevev rarar ge *5mm taper
-  Triple Camber Hybrid and Triple Camber Recurvecurvecur e
-  R.I.P. EP. EP dge-Hold TechnolTechnolT ogy
-  T3 Twin PTwin PT recision Stitched Carbon Matrix
-  T3 Twin Twin T Carbon Fiber Mapping
-  True TwiTwiT n
-  Blower Stance
SIZE              WAIST                EDGE                SIDECUT           NOSE / TAIL
139                 23.3                   107                139                 23.3                   107                VARIO 662*               2VARIO 662*               2V 7.6
142                 23.5                   110                142                 23.5                   110                VARIO 700*               2VARIO 700*               2V 7.8
145                 23.7                   112                145                 23.7                   112                VARIO 719*               28.1VARIO 719*               28.1V
148                 23.9                   115                148                 23.9                   115                VARIO 742*              VARIO 742*              V 28.3
151                 24.1                   118                151                 24.1                   118                VARIO 777*              VARIO 777*              V 28.5
in in centimeters          *multiple radius average     *no taper
KEY FEATURES

5FLEX
9FLEX
3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
-  Triple Camber Recurvecurvecur e
-  R.I.P. EP. EP dge-Hold TechnoTechnoT logy
-  T3 Twin PTwin PT recision Stitched Carbon Matrix
-  T3 Twin Twin T Carbon Fiber Mapping
-  True TwiTwiT n
-  Low Profile Nose/Tofile Nose/Tofile Nose/ aTaT il
-  Blower Stance
                SIZE              WAIST                EDGE                SIDECUT            NOSE / TAIL
154                 26.0                    118                154                 26.0                    118                VARIO 731*               30.8VARIO 731*               30.8V
157                 26.2                    121                157                 26.2                    121                VARIO 761*              VARIO 761*              V 30.9
160                 26.4                    123                160                 26.4                    123                VARIO 782*              VARIO 782*              V 31.1
163                 26.6                    126                 163                 26.6                    126                   163                 26.6                    126                   VARIO 806*             VARIO 806*             V 31.3
in in centimeters          *multiple radius average     *no taper

5FLEX
9FLEX
3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
- Triple Camber Hybrid
- R.I.P. EdP. EdP ge-Hold TechnoTechnoT logy
- All Mountain Directional
- 13mm TaTaT per
- 1 ½” Setback
- Early-Rise Float Mechanics
- Carbon Max Laminate TechnTechnT ology
SIZE             WAIST           EDGE          SIDECUT           TAPER         NOSE / TAIL
152                26.1              109           152                26.1              109           152                26.1              109           VARIO 759*            13*            31.0/29.7VARIO 759*            13*            31.0/29.7V
155                26.3              112           155                26.3              112           155                26.3              112           VARIO 780*            13*            31.3/30.0VARIO 780*            13*            31.3/30.0V
158                26.5              115           158                26.5              115           158                26.5              115           VARIO 793*            13*            31.7/30.4VARIO 793*            13*            31.7/30.4V
161                26.6              118           161                26.6              118           161                26.6              118           VARIO 799*            13*            31.9/30.6VARIO 799*            13*            31.9/30.6V
161DF          161DF          161DF          28.1              118         VARIO 797*            13*            33.3/32.0VARIO 797*            13*            33.3/32.0V
in ceentimeters         *multiple rarar dius avevev rarar ge *13mm taper
   (DF – Wider version of the X)
KEY FEATURES

3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
7FLEX
5FLEX
9FLEX
3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
8.5FLEX
SIZE           WAIST           EDGE          SIDECUT         TAPER       NOSE / TAIL
147              24.7               111          147              24.7               111          VARIO 665*          7*              29.3/28.6VARIO 665*          7*              29.3/28.6V
153              25.7               116          153              25.7               116          VARIO 714*          7*              30.3/29.6VARIO 714*          7*              30.3/29.6V
156              25.9               118          156              25.9               118          VARIO 722*          7*              30.5/29.8VARIO 722*          7*              30.5/29.8V
160              26.0               122          160              26.0               122          VARIO 756*          7*              30.8/30.1VARIO 756*          7*              30.8/30.1V
164              26.2               124          164              26.2               124          VARIO 783*          7*              31.0/30.3VARIO 783*          7*              31.0/30.3V
inin ccentimentimeters         *multiple rarar dius avevev rarar ge   *7mm taper
-  Triple Camber Hybrid
-  R.I.P. EP. EP dge-Hold TechnolTechnolT ogy
-  Freeride Directional

-  NS Superlight Wood Core
-   Early-Rise Float Mechanics
KEY FEATURES
MEN'S TROOPER
TRIPLE CAMBER HYBRID
7FLEX
5FLEX
9FLEX
3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
r
SIZE             WAIST             EDGE             SIDECUT             NOSE / TAIL
153                25.4                 117             153                25.4                 117             VARIO 753*                 28.8VARIO 753*                 28.8V
157                25.6                 122             157                25.6                 122             VARIO 771*                 30.1VARIO 771*                 30.1V
160                25.8                 123             160                25.8                 123             VARIO 780*                 30.5VARIO 780*                 30.5V
156X              26.3                 122             156X              26.3                 122             VARIO 771*                 30.8VARIO 771*                 30.8V
159X              26.5                 123             159X              26.5                 123             VARIO 776*                 31.2VARIO 776*                 31.2V
162X              26.7                 125             162X              26.7                 125             VARIO 794*                 31.4VARIO 794*                 31.4V
in in centimeters            *multiple radius average     *no taperrrr
- Triple Camber Recurvecurvecur e
- R.I.P.P.P Edge-Hold TechnTechnT ology
-  Full Recluse Carbon Web TechnTechnT ology

9FLEX
3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
7FLEX
5FLEX
9FLEX
3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
SIZE             WAIST            EDGE              SIDECUT            NOSE / TAIL
148                24.4                114              VARIO 738*                28.7VARIO 738*                28.7V
152                24.6                117              VARIO 740*                29.6
154                25.1                119              VARIO 742*                29.9VARIO 742*                29.9V
157                25.3                122              VARIO 764*                30.1VARIO 764*                30.1V
160                25.4                123              VARIO 780*                30.2
153X              25.7                118              VARIO 740*                30.7
158X              26.4                122              VARIO 764*                31.2VARIO 764*                31.2V
160X              26.6                123              VARIO 781*                31.3VARIO 781*                31.3V
in centimeters          *multiple radius average     *no taper
-  Triple Camber Hybrid
-  R.I.P. EP. EP dge-Hold TechnoTechnoT logy
-  True TwiTwiT n
-  NS Superlight Wood Core
-  RDS 2 Damping System
-  Power Grip Sidecut
KEY FEATURES
(X - Wide version of the original)
MEN'S EASY RIDER
TRIPLE CAMBER HYBRID
SIZE             WAIST             EDGE                   SIDECUT              NOSE / TAIL
146                24.5                112                146                24.5                112                VARIO 700/635*              28.9VARIO 700/635*              28.9V
149                24.7                113                149                24.7                113                VARIO 735/657*              29.2VARIO 735/657*              29.2V
153                25.0                117                153                25.0                117                VARIO 783/701*              29.5VARIO 783/701*              29.5V
156                25.3                119                156                25.3                119                VARIO 818/736*              29.8VARIO 818/736*              29.8V
159                25.5                123                159                25.5                123                VARIO 863/772*              30.0VARIO 863/772*              30.0V
154X              25.8                117                154X              25.8                117                VARIO 786/703*              30.3VARIO 786/703*              30.3V
157X              26.2                120                157X              26.2                120                VARIO 823/737*              30.7VARIO 823/737*              30.7V
160X              26.4                123                VARIO 863/772*              30.9VARIO 863/772*              30.9V
in centimeters          *multiple radius average     *no taper
- Triple Camber Recurvecurvecur e
- R.I.P. EdP. EdP ge-Hold TechnoTechnoT logy
- Asymmetrical TwiTwiT n
- Bi-Lite and Pre-tensioned Fiberglass
- NS Superlight Wood Core w/Press Flex TapTapT er
- Carbon VXR Laminate TechnoTechnoT logy
KEY FEATURES
(X - Wide version of the original)
MEN'S LLAMA
TRIPLE CAMBER RECURVE
SIZE             WAIST           EDGE                SIDECUT               NOSE / TAIL
142                 24.0             109             142                 24.0             109             VARIO 665/631*              28.4VARIO 665/631*              28.4V
145                 24.1             112             145                 24.1             112             VARIO 684/658*              28.5VARIO 684/658*              28.5V
148                 24.3             115             148                 24.3             115             VARIO 705/680*              28.7VARIO 705/680*              28.7V
150                 24.5             117             150                 24.5             117             VARIO 712/687*              29.0VARIO 712/687*              29.0V
in centimeters entimeters        *multiple radius average     *no taper
-  Triple Camber Hybrid
-  R.I.P. EP. EP dge-Hold TechnoTechnoT logy
-  All Pop Wood Core w/ Press Flex TaTaT per

7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
- Triple Camber Hybrid
- R.I.P. EdP. EdP ge-Hold TechnoTechnoT logy
- Directional TwiTwiT n
- Carbon VXR Laminate TechnoTechnoT logy
- AllPop Wood Core
- Bi-Lite Fiberglass
KEY FEATURES
SIZE              WAIST             EDGE              SIDECUT            NOSE / TAIL
142                 23.2                 112              142                 23.2                 112              142                 23.2                 112              VARIO 660*                2VARIO 660*                2V 7.3
145                 23.4                 112              145                 23.4                 112              145                 23.4                 112              VARIO 664*                2VARIO 664*                2V 7.5
148                 23.6                 114              148                 23.6                 114              148                 23.6                 114              VARIO 709*                2VARIO 709*                2V 7.8
151                 23.8                 118              151                 23.8                 118              151                 23.8                 118              VARIO 720*                28.2VARIO 720*                28.2V
154                 23.9                 121              154                 23.9                 121              154                 23.9                 121              VARIO 742*                28.4VARIO 742*                28.4V
152X               24.3                 116              VARIO 744*                28.6
155X               24.6                 120              VARIO 753*                29.1
in in in centimeters          *multiple radius average     *no taper

5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
7FLEX
5FLEX
9FLEX
3 FLEX
7DAMP
5DAMP
9DAMP
3 DAMP
.
SIZE              WAIST            EDGE               SIDECUT           NOSE / TAIL
137                 23.7                106               137                 23.7                106               VARIO 707*               2VARIO 707*               2V 7.7
140                 24.2                109               140                 24.2                109               VARIO 725*               28.2VARIO 725*               28.2V
144                 24.4                112               144                 24.4                112               VARIO 746*               28.3VARIO 746*               28.3V
in in centimeters          *multiple radius average     *no taper
- Triple Camber Hybrid
- R.I.P. EdP. EdP ge-Hold TechnoTechnoT logy
- True TwiTwiT n

ROCKER CAMBER
KID'S SHREDDER
ROCKER CAMBER
SUMMIT T3 SPLITBOARD
TRIPLE CAMBER HYBRID
-  Triple Camber Hybrid
-  R.I.P. EP. EP dge-Hold TechnolTechnolT ogy
-  Precision Stitched Carbon Matrix
-  Phantom Hooks
-  Sintered UHMW Inner/Outer Sidewall
-  RDS 1+ Damping System
KEY FEATURES
SIZE             WAIST           EDGE           SIDECUT         TAPER         NOSE / TAIL
149                24.2               118           VARIO 733*         20*             29.8/27.8
153                25.0               121           VARIO 775*         20*             30.6/28.6
157                25.5               124           157                25.5               124           VARIO 780*         20*             30.7/28.7VARIO 780*         20*             30.7/28.7V
161                26.2               128           161                26.2               128           VARIO 812*         20*             31.8/29.8VARIO 812*         20*             31.8/29.8V
167                26.2               134           167                26.2               134           VARIO 890*         20*             31.7/29.7VARIO 890*         20*             31.7/29.7V
in ccentimeters         *multiple rarar dius avevev rarar ge   *20mm taper
7FLEX
5FLEX
9FLEX